

**Veena Devi Vs. Durga Singh & ors**

**RSA No. 320 of 2022**

13.6.2023 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 are exparte.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to move an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 4, who is stated to have expired, as per the report made by the Process-Server on the summons issued to her. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 11.7.2023.

**CMP No. 15933 of 2022**

As prayed for, reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**June 13, 2023**  
(kalpana)