

Veena Devi vs. Durga Singh

RSA No. 320 of 2022

12.07.2023

Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhayan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 already ex-parte.

Time sought to comply with order dated 13.06.2023. Let the needful be done within a period of three weeks from today.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023. Interim order to continue.

July 12, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**