

Veena Devi vs. Durga Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 320 of 2022

02.08.2023 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhayan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur & Mohar Singh, Advocates, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 already ex parte.

RSA No. 320 of 2022 & CMP No. 15933 of 2023

It was ordered on 13th June, 2023 that respondents No. 4 had expired and steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4 have not been taken. Let the matter be listed on 18th September, 2023. Steps, if any, be taken on or before the next date.

Interim order to continue.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 02, 2023
(tarun)