

Veena Devi Vs. Durga Singh & Others.

RSA No. 320 of 2022

18.09.2023

Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 are ex parte.

RSA No. 320 of 2022

It has been stated that the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.4 has been filed in the Registry, however the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if otherwise in order.

List thereafter.

CMP No. 15933 of 2022

Reply has been filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.

Interim order to continue.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 18, 2023
(ravinder)