

Veena Devi Vs. Durga Singh & ors

RSA No. 320 of 2022

1.4.2024 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondents No. 5 to 8.

CMP (M) Nos. 1361 and 1362 of 2023

Steps for the service of the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No. 4 not taken. Needful be done within seven days. Thereafter, notice be issued to them, returnable for 27.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 1, 2024
(kalpana)