

**Veena Devi
Vs.
Durga Singh and ors.**

RSA No. 320 of 2022

27.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondents No.5 to 8 are ex parte.

It has been submitted that an appropriate application for effecting the service of the proposed LRs 4(a) and 4(b) will be filed within a week.

Let it be done and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**May 27th, 2024
(saurav pathania)**