

**Veena Devi vs. Durga Singh and others**

**RSA No.320 of 2022**

23.08.2024 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Somesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondents No.5 to 8 are *ex parte*.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list after one week.

***August 23, 2024*** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**