

Veena Devi vs. Durga Singh & others

RSA No. 320 of 2022

05.09.2024

Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 are already ex-parte.

In pursuance to order dated 13.06.2024, passed by Additional Registrar (Judicial) publication charges have not been deposited for effecting the service of legal heirs of respondents No.4(a) and 4(b) by way of publication in "Amar Ujala" having circulation in the area of residence of aforesaid LRs. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 5, 2024 (Nisha)