

**RSA No.320 of 2022**

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate for  
the appellant.

Notices issued to legal representative  
4(a) and 4(b) through publication in 'Amar Ujala'  
in its issue dated 24.10.2024 for today have been  
validly published. However, none is present on  
behalf of the aforesaid legal representatives.  
Therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte.  
Reply to CMP.M No. 1361 & 1362 of 2023 on  
behalf of the appearing respondents is awaited.  
Let the same be awaited for three weeks.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**22.11.2024**  
*(Shalini)*