

Veena Devi Vs. Durga Singh and Ors.

RSA No.320 of 2022

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.4 is stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.5 to 8.

As jointly prayed, list after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)