

Veena Devi Vs. Durga Singh and Ors.

RSA No.320 of 2022

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.4 is stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.5 to 8.

Notices issued to respondents No.4(a) and 4(b) have been received back after validly served by way of publication. However, none has put in appearance on their behalf, therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)