

Veena Devi vs. Durga Singh and others

RSA No.320 of 2022

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Shinu Sehgal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.4 is stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.5 to 8.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for an adjournment on account of non-availability of learned original counsel due to certain unavoidable circumstances. Prayer not opposed.

List after three weeks.

October 30, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**