

Veena Devi Vs. Durga Singh and Ors.

RSA No.320 of 2022

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.4 is stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.5 to 8.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of ill-health and seeks adjournment.

List the matter immediately after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

02nd January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)