

Veena Devi vs. Durga Singh

RSA No. 320/2022

2.3.2026

Present: Ms. Mamta Garg, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Somesh Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

2.3.2026
(pankaj)