

**Veena Devi vs. Durga Singh and Ors.**

**RSA No. 320 of 2022**

**10.04.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondent No. 4 is stated to have expired.

None for respondents No. 5 to 8.

The record be requisitioned. List the matter immediately thereafter.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026**  
( *veena* )